Boston City Council

Committee on Ways and Means
Docket #°s0633-0635, FY15 Operating Budget and OPEB Hearing Schedule
and Docket #’s 0636-0656 Capital Budget Hearing Schedule
and Noted Revolving Fund Hearing Schedule

All hearings will be held in the Christopher A. lannella Chamber on the 5th floor of Boston City Hall.
Afternoon hearing_times may run late and. will occur after morning session has completed and after

a lunch break. REVISED 5/8/14
DATE TIME DEPARTMENT COMMENTS
MAY
5/09/14 - Fri HOGADE BPS—Wh ug,utcu stdent Lu.uuujg,, enrotment; dividuat-school bh"g"—‘"‘“ and | Rescheduled to
| schools 5/5@32PM on 51
11:00AM | BPS Equity, access, opportunity divide, achievement gap Ressc;gedu;? fram 2pm
on on
2:00DM BPS Equity-aceess—oppertunity divide achievement-gap———— Rescheduled to 11am on
5f9 on 5/1
5/12/14 - Mon |11:00AM | Library Department
— | 2:00PM— | BPS-Furnereund Schools— Postponed to a date to
be determined
5/13/14 - Tue 1:00 PM Boston Center for Youth and Families (BCYT), I BCYF Revolving Fund
(#0659)
3:60PM— Youth Eneasement and-Emplovinent Rescheduled to
5/21@3:00PM on 51
5/15/14 - Thu |11:00AM | Boston Fire Department (BFD), 3 BFD Revolving Funds (#0668, 0669,
0672
2:00PM BPS Cenfral Admin, common core, support for schools/network
structures, Health and Wellness
5/19/14 — Mon |11:00AM | Boston Public Health Commission
2:00PM BPS Human capital, professional development
5/20/14 - Tue |11:00 AM | Public Works Department (PWD)
2:00 PM Property & Const. Mgmt., and I Property Mgmit Revolving Fund (#0665)
5/21/14 — Wed |3:00PM Youth Engagement and Employment Rescheduled from
5/13@3pm on 4/30
5/22/14 - Thu | 6:00PM BPS Transportation service and funding proposals, student assignment ?@?ﬁiﬂedmg%ﬁom 5/05
on

JUNE

6/02/14 —Mon |2:00PM BPS Inclusion Schools and Special Education

3:30PM BPS English Language Learners

6/4/13-Wed |12:00 PM |FY15 CAPITAL BUDGET 1°F VOTE DEADLINE

6/05/14 - Thu 111:00 AM | Department of Neighborhood Development (DND)

6/09/14 — Mon | 2:00 PM BPS Programming

6/10/14 - Tue | 11:00 AM | Parks Department and Parfenan Fund (#0742) Parkman fund docket

added on 5/1
6/11/14 - Wed | 12:00 PM | FY15 OPERATING BUBGET DEABLINE to YOTE

6/16/14 - Mon {2:00 PM | BPS Catryover

6/17/14 -Tue |11:00 AM | Carryover

6/18/14 - Wed |12:00 PM | COUNCIL MEETING, POSSIBLE VOTE

6/25/14 - Wed |12:060 PM | LAST FY14 MEETING OF BOSTON CITY COUNCIL, POSSIBLE
VOTE




